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Participant’s List 
 
Name Email Telephone Organization/Function 
Denzil Douglas   Prime Minister 

Government of St. Kitts & Nevis 
Nigel Carty nacarty@gmail.com 869-467-1086 or 

662-4947 
Ministry of Finance, Sustainable 
Development 
Government of St. Kitts & Nevis 

Cedric Liburd crliburd@hotmail.com 869-467-1008 Minister of Housing, Ag, 
Fisheries and Consumer Affairs 
Government of St. Kitts & Nevis 

Asim Martin   Minister of Public Works 
Government of St. Kitts & Nevis 

Marco Matteini m.matteini@unido.org 011-431-260-
264583 

UNIDO 

Al Binger yengar@hotmail.com 876-925-5086 Consultant/IICA 
John Channer johnchanner@yahoo.com 876-465-2000 St. Kitts Electricity Department 
Conrad Kelly kellycon@hotmail.com 869-465-4419 or 

662-4419 
Consultant 

Keith Archibald keitharchibald@hotmail.com 869-465-2521  
George Philippidis George.Philippidis@arc.fiu.edu 305-348-6628 Florida International University 
Calvin Pemberton capemberton@gmail.com 869-467-1123 Public Works Department 
Anthony Eterno eternoar@state.gov 246-436-4950 US Embassy (Barbados & 

Eastern Caribbean) 
Brenda Haendler haendlerbe@state.gov 202-647-9062 US Department of State 
Emerson Kloss ekloss@brasilemb.org 202-238-2758 Brazilian Embassy USA 
Karen Douglas karitash@yahoo.com 869-467-1054 Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 
Patrick Williams phyplskb@sisterisles.kn 869-465-2277 Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 
Ernie Stapleton estapleton@niagov.com 869-469-7057 Nevis Island Administration 
AE Bridgewater a.bridgewater@lycos.com 869-465-9507 SWMC 
Una May Gordon Una.may.gordon@iica.int 758-451-6761 IICA 
Augustine Merchant  869-469-5104 IICA 
Jerome Thomas doastk@sisterisles.kn 869-465-2335 Ministry of Agriculture 
Kaya Freeman kfreeman@oceanfdn.org 869-665-3100 St. Kitts Foundation 
Nicole Alexiev nalexiev@unfoundation.org 202-340-1708 UNF 
Manfredi Caltagirone mcaltagirone@unfoundation.org 202-887-9040 UNF 
Amicia Mussenden planningstk@sisterisles.kn 869-467-1062 Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 
Hilary Hazel planningstk@sisterisles.kn 869-467-1066 P.S. Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 
Orlando Oliveira breubarb@sunbeach.net  Brazil Embassy 
Shirley Skerritt planningstk@sisterisles.kn 869-467-1255 Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 
Barrington Bromai barbron@sisterisles.kn    
Starret Greene oassknkp@caribsurf.com  869-465-2636 OAS – St. Kitts & Nevis 
Mark Lambrides mlambrides@oas.org 202-458-3912 OAS - Washington 
Kevin De Cuba kdecuba@oas.org 202-458-6467 OAS - Washington 
 


